Name F_Sféﬁr/‘i/[%ﬁﬂﬁ
By Nt L A3 0% 5. T 78..........

-,:._;g@dress C?ﬁ?.}!..(f‘....C.,fi.u..{.’i.i‘.._,fi_.l'..(l.ﬂj..ig.fé;’;{i?..c?_ﬁ?

£
P

Date filed /4/,)1'-//4?9/‘746

Priority AP(1/25/945

Action suspended until ... ;/f/ o

Returned to applicant ...
Date of approval AU@&S%/J:/Qﬁf@

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning A&(fﬂ/ﬁ//\{/¢47
Date for completion 05,7'(0 ot S /¢4!07
Extended 10 o SRR

Date for application of water 05/'4’.56.’!/)/?4{ 7
Bxtended £0 e

‘ PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form ;‘A” filed N(u[ﬁ?;gﬁﬁ?‘/‘?//?fzé
Form “B” tiled .. QN 66477, L 7R ...........
Rorm “C” filed [fPuznsbict .7 fRAD .........
FINAL PROOF
Blank mailed %ﬁ@dﬁ’id,/?:)\ﬂ
Proof received ..

Date certificate issued .......... SAN-Z.1- B8 e

= i501L

Certificate No. ....... 10486

Stream Index, Page No. /reﬁ::""

ASSIGNMENTS

B wee

....|$1 Cert, Fee

FELES PAID

Amount

Receipt No.

MR

FEES REFUNDED

Address

Amount

Check No.

Volume Page




o - : ' R Form A _ Application No. ....21091
/ | NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION | 7- 5

I, ... =sther M. Patton .'-......, the holder of Permit No. ......:0886 . :
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described :

therein on the ....L85  dayof ... August ,19.46. G ' !f

Remarks: .. There are twenty scres cleared and burned. and. _the. diteh

right of way is extended one-half mile from the river. These operations
up to the date of this staternent, and any additional information which may ténd to show the beginning of work in good faith. ' .

re q_uir ed one. bhulldozer..and. thn p_e,__men__wo?king .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18thday of November. .. .. ,AJ.-9...'4;'_6.
N . o atder :

.............. Wm\ _ e SOEREA A j?? o 0 MR |
. (Signatare of Witness) ] ] i (Signature of AP i

,Cave. . Junction,Org... Rte.1l, Box 336,Cave Junction, Ore.
(Address) - . {Address) .

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State 'Eng-incer. Salern, Oregon, when constructign__wd:-_k is begun. ;]
STATE PRINTING DEPT. ) ‘ - - o . '

. ' - Form B - - Application No. 21591
NOTICE OF COMPLETION  OF CONSTRUCTION -

y  Esther M. Patton ' . the holder of Permit No, 16968 .

’
e

fo appropriate the publi¢ waters of the state of Oregon, completed the.construction of the works described

therein on the .18t 1 day of ... Hovember iemmieneemmens , 19,48 : - ‘_ N P

Ar applying irrigetion to approximsbely two (£) acres, being
If the works have less capacity than described in tpe permi@, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
forced to abandon balance of project for the time being, - Hope . .
should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered, ’ . - o
to pub remaining acreage under culbtivatlon gt some. fubure time. . .

Remarks:

(Adgres; .
Fﬁl out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed. §

"o NORICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I iLsther M. Patton : : » the holder of Permit No. 16966 o

B LT R

to appropriate the public ‘waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in ..

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ......... Nov. dhy o2949. I 18
Remarks: ... .&0.2RR17ing irri setibtn. to.2pproximately. two. (90 acres. .. .
1£ all of the watcr granted in'the permit has not been fully applied to beneficial use, you shouid 5o state. OBy

but am forced to abandon balance of project for time being. Hope

Lo _put remaining acreage under culbivation .t some fubure time.

ﬂ N WI’I‘IEES WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand this .8

}7.72-/- g (Signature of Wi = ." =S4 e
B o AT : ; _
o ! (addressy AUE-. 7/ Cave Juncti cﬁ;m()}r ezon.

NOTE: In the case of an irr igation permit, this Form C should not be mailed t ate Enginee i
: : L Be I s 2O o the Stat ine ; i
in the permit, which it is intended fo irrigate under this permit at any tirne, bas ‘c'tgchlallr.':"tmb{:ﬂeenaIz'urr1 oifgthateedl.and described

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, ‘when all of the water has been applied.
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Application No. ....21591. .. ..

. Name

. Source of supply

. Location of point of diversion, LN NEe

1M—3-48

Permit No. .....16966......

: C : ~y gt
Qo osppn, LO80

Proot of Appropriation of Water

Tributary of

. Amount of water ... 0se8 difemy . .. 5. Priority date ........ API'J-.129,1911.6 ..............

Sec. ...8..., Twp. .10 8  Range .8. W, W M.

(Legal Subdivision)

. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use,

No. Acres

No. Acres

Township Range Stetion Forty-acre Tract Described in Permit Actually Irrigated
s | 8w 8 NW; NEL 20,0 2.0’
Lo S 8 W 8 NEZ NWZ: 1ls40 0+0

3l :l)..; ¥

All of ‘the Nor

thwest Quarter of the Northeast Qua

rter of Section 8

in Towmship 4O

South| Range 8| West of [the Willamette Meridian.
A1l of the Norftheast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 8 in Township 4O
South| Range 8| West of |the Willamette Meridian (and a parcel of land, etc, containing

8.2 ag¢res in S

Betion 5,)

~If foxr irrigat

ion, thi

appropriation shall be 1i

nited to 1/50th o

f one cubic foot

per second or Lls equiy
__from April 1st! to Nover

rotation system as may

ralent for each acre irriga
iber lst of each year, and
be ordered by the pro?;er s

ted throughout th
hall be subject

to_such reasonable

tate officer,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

e irrigation season



10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15,

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, rone... ft,; length on top, -..cccececeae it
length on hottom, ................. ft.; material used and character of construction, ...
(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ... ft.; depth, ..o ft.; material used and character
of construction, .....20ntrol. by At SWLECH e
(c) Size of canal; Width on top (at waterline), NONE...... ft.; width on bott‘()m, .................. ft.; depth of
water; o tt.; grade, ....oecee.. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual CAPACILY, weiverrnssnsremsesscnsenns 5€C=TE
Give general deseription: ... s e
(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ............ 14 sagbidnshose. inserted. tn. rlvexr.. ..
R e it ) S
Length of pipe, .4QQ..... ft.; size at intake, 1..1/4n.; size at .20Q.. ft. from intake, ...L..... in.; size
at place of use, .....%4 /4 in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use L0 0.0 9,
Ispradguniform? —rir g S mae Actual capacity of pipe line, .....Q...0% ......... sec.-ft.
Give general description: ......Galv.. iron pipe. ... T

(Materlal: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, 1“03]11’111{“&’“‘1 ..........................................
Suction lift, ........... tt.; discharge lift, .2... to 25 g Type of motor used &lectric
Horsepower rating, 1]‘1 ............... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, 0004 sec.-ft

During what months is water beneficially used? ...... Appil 1 B B0b, L e

State character of soil .Sandy.losm and granite . . . ... A e

Rind of cropa valsed .. .BEE00NY, Frulb and LBWH . e it

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, of Place of UBEY ... B e e e

- . ' p \ B o )
If not, wherein is such map in error? .Toint of diversion is 00! S and 1500'
2., of the N 1/4 cor. of sSec. 8,140s,k8W,¥d. Area 1rri rated 1s

i

..0 acres in KN 1/4 KB 1/4 of sail Sec?8.

Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ...
If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give
extent and Method OF SUCK TS ... oo oo cee e e e co s ch e s oo e



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

STATE OF OREGON,

|.: ‘\-r ® 15 s .
T 2 g 'Sther“ ...... Latton ........................................................................ , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ........ 1)) o) PR RV N RN s day

PR Jonusny iy 1945,

 Subscribed and sworn to before me this .2 A8V .OF e NANWENY .t e (8 194 51

[Notarial Seal]

STATE OF OREGON,
County of ..............

e e D D RN R L T e S S R e , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No. , that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... day of

Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission exXpires ...l



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Reprecseniaiive of State Engineer)

I Tom R. FPearce
e B R B T L

, do hereby certify that I have made
e E
an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ...... 1 D"Ub ............. , on the oth
[
of ......J8n. 1950

.y 194.., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

ﬂ 2
be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent ofU N Bereds

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS = u//.:m M W Lt

(Name)

If conditions do not justify the above re- §

port by you, please return the proof without wadabermagter. Distrdet., N L suwras-

your signature, with a full report by letter. ' (Title)

mmE @
.'" I‘f ;!]U!-]
Q= s
AG) o
!{‘4‘;1,; & ...
e~ I
2 =5



T '*WNATER.RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
- ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO - °

L L L - 'WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 16
TOM R. PEARCE ENGINEER Sl STATE OF OREGON et | OREGON REGISTERED ENGINEER No. 838
COURT HOUSE - T : ‘OFFICE OF : - . : L CALIFORNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NO, 2301
'-_cmmsp_.\ss.onmo_rq ERTREE WATER DISTRICT NO 16 o B R R

. 'GRANTS PASs, OREGON

~Jan. bth, 1950

L mf,_ﬁhas,: btricklin,-_
o State F nﬁinger,
- Salem, Cregon.

"*ffD@ar:mr,; tflcklln-F

SRR uﬁGlOSGd is ijm for Jroca éf ﬁuorooriatlon
- _01 water undpr p@rm1% ho 1606b in th._fme_of sther
Ife id“ﬁtorh ’ cel X ; o :

AlSO en@losea 13 gt

' '1 Ou ln ourremcv f§t th@f[g*7
oexﬁlficdt@ xecordnng fe N R R

Yours very truly,

7[ #at&fmastéf 3iéﬁrict:EQ.;}égf-'“'

IRECE

[




21591

November 21, 1949

Mrs. Egther M. Patton
lioute 1, Box 778
Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear HMrs. Pattons

This will acknowledge receipt of Forms b and C, being
noticea of the completion of construction and complete epplication
of water under your Perait No. 16966,

Pursvant to your reports and in line with the genersl
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date for
the purpose of checking the acreage actually irrigeted. After
this survey, proof may be made by you and certificate issued covsr-
ing the lands which the survey siiows to have been irrigated, end
any lands described in your permit that have not been irrigated
will be automatically eliminated from your water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be valid
evidence of your water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
Stote Engineer

By '
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

Eiigdh



21591

October 19, 1949

)

Mrs, Esther M, Patton
Route 1, Box 778
Cave Junetion, Oregon

Deer Mrs, Patton:

Thie will ecknowledge receipt of your letter of October 15,
1949 relative to your Permit No. 16966, in which you state that you
cannot fill out the forms notifying us of completion of construction
and complete applicetion of water for the reason thet you have been
unable to complete the work and bring the land under cultivation.

Under date of October 12, 1948, you wrote advising thet con-
struetion work hed not been completed and in response thereto under
date of October 18, 1949, we melled a blank form for your use in filing
an epplication for an extension of time for the reason that under the
terms of your permit, construction was to he completed on October 1,
1948, and the water completely epplied to beneficial use on Oetober &
1949. To date, we have not received an application for an extension
of time in which to complete construction work and in order that your
permit may remein valid, it will now be necessary for you to sutmit to
this office at your earliest convenience, an applicetion for an exten-
slon of time in which to complete construction and apply the water to
beneficlal upe ap specified under the terms of your permit, ‘

For your convenience in sulmitting such an application, I em
enclosing herewith & blank form for that purpose which when properly
executed, notarized and returned to this office with the statutory
$2,00 fee, the matter of extending the time limits under your permit
will be given further atteation,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E, STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Geo., V. Naderman, Aesistant

GVNgEN
ENCL



Rte.l1, Box 778
Cave Junction, Cre.
Oct. 15, 1949

File No. 215691

\ﬁ‘h
Wr. Chas. i, Stricklin H =AY }1
vbate ingineer i o
Salem, Oregon : 0CT 18 1949 s
STATE ENGINEE!
Dear Sirs QA SON

S A \ AW )

Replying to your card re Permit No. 16966 --
L can not £ill out the final forms, included with the
original permit, at this time as it has been impossible
to complete the work and bring the land under intensive
cultivation.

I have been for some time irrigating approx-
imately two acres for orchard and garden and wish to con-
tinue doing so until such time as I can fence and use the
clesred fields for agriculture.

Yours tfuly,

Gl ot

Mrs. XEstherM. Patton




21591
October 18, 1948

Mrs, Esther M. Patton
Route 1, Box 778
Gave Junetion, Oregon

Dear ‘Mra. Pattons

Pursuant to your laittec of October 12, 1 am enclosing
herewith a blaaw for uce i ‘ng apwlicetion for an ex-

tension of tiae uader Perwit No. 16966 in the name of

Egther M. Patbton.

i) ina

his form should te execubed befors & nobary public and
submitted to this offics. Upon ite ceceipt, the watizr of
extending the btime under the approprieticn will be giveu
further censideraticn, ond you will be adviced of our action.

T

Yo

Q%

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. SIRICKLIN
State Engineer

Form 115
Enclosures



Rte. 1, Box 778

Cave Junction, Oregon

Oct. 12’ 194581, Wik
}ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁjﬁ¥ﬁxw =N

iRl 124
NCcT 15 1948

MR. CHAS. E. STRICKLIN e AINTED

State Engineer P LALE EINGRINEA-T

Salem, Oregon L

Mile -~ 21691
Dear Sir: Re Permit No. 16966

Your notice of Oct. lst did not receive prompt
reply because I was hoping to have funds by Oct. 10th so
that I could continue more work in bringing my farm land
into production this fall.

I now fénd it will not be possible to do this be-
fore next spring anl trust you can see your way clear to
grant an extenstion.

There 1s a well ditched and gravelled 6/4 mile
road in from the highway to the river and we have fields
cleared for alfalfa, etc., but have been unable to get
fence amd pipe lines installed. However, have adequate
fencing and pipe for about an acre and a half, which I am
cultivating intensely as garden and orchard, using an elec-
tric motor and getting water from the river

If this is not sufficient to permit of your grenting
an extension, please advise how I can later get a reinstgtenent.

Yours truly,

St on st

Mrs. Isther M. Patton

P. S. Please note that box number has been changed from
536 to 778,



21591

November 20, 1946

Father M. Patton
Route 1, Box 366
Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear Madomi

This acknowledges receipt of Form 4, being
notice of the heginning of construction under your
Pernit No. 16964,

Thig report hes been filed with other matter
pertaining to your water right, sud the pernit is
ln good stending until October 1, 1948, when under ite
terms, construction should be completed

Very truly yours

CHAS, B. STHICKLIN
Btate Englnser

Bys
Bd K. Humphrey, Assistent

Eilisdw
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<1591

#r. Tom R, Pesrce
Watermaster, Dist. Ho. 16
Grants Pess, Oregon

Dear Mr. Psarcet

Thig ecknowledges raceipt of your letter of
Eprild27, with which you submitted an spplicetion in the
neme of Bsther M. Patton for a permit to sppropriste 0.68
second-foot of water from West Fork Illineis River for
irrigation; together with your check in the amount of’ §10,00
for which recelpt No. 1308 is enclosed.

The appllcation, which has bean checked over,
has been filed and given No, 21591l. It appeare to be in
setisfectory form and is being placed in line for approval
and issuance of a peruit,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, E. STRICKLIN
State Fngineer

Ed K. Humphrey
Aspistant

EKi{:ks



REGISTERED ENGINEER NO, 838
JRNIA LICENSED SURVEYOR NoO. 2301

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ACE, WATERMASTER STATE OF OREGON WATER DISTRIBUTION
OFFICE OF HYDROGRAFPHIC SURVEYS
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 SNOW SURVEYS

GRANTs PAss, OREGON

April 27, 1946

Mr., Charles E, Stricklin

State Engineer H%E@JQUWEW

S O nNoDD o O 1 L
alem, Oregon APR 9 9 1946
CTATE
Lo N W

Dear Mp. Stoiclkldns SALEM. OREGON

Enclosed find application for permit to

appropriate water in the name of Esther M, Patton.

Also enclosed is my check for $10.10 for

filing fees.
Very truly yours,

T .

Tom R. Pearce

Watermaster, Dist., No. 16





